

Changes to legislation: European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, Paragraph 13 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 July 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

CONSEQUENTIAL, TRANSITIONAL, TRANSITORY AND SAVING PROVISION

PART 1

GENERAL CONSEQUENTIAL PROVISION

F1 ...

.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 8 para. 13 cross-heading omitted (29.6.2023) by virtue of Retained EU Law (Revocation and Reform) Act 2023 (c. 28), ss. 10(1), 22(1)(d) (with s. 10(3))

F113

.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 8 para. 13 omitted (29.6.2023) by virtue of Retained EU Law (Revocation and Reform) Act 2023 (c. 28), ss. 10(1)(a), 22(1)(d) (with s. 10(3))

Changes to legislation:

European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, Paragraph 13 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 July 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 5(A1)-(A3) inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 3\(1\)](#)
- s. 5(A4) inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 4\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- s. 5(A2) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(2\)](#)
- s. 5(8) inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 3\(2\)](#)
- s. 5(8) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(2\)](#)
- s. 6(4)-(5ZA) word substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- s. 6(5ZA) inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 6\(5ZA\)](#)
- s. 6(6B) inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 6\(6\)](#)
- s. 6A-6C inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 6\(8\)](#)
- s. 6A word substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(4\)](#)
- s. 6B word substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(5\)](#)
- s. 6C word substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(6\)](#)
- s. 6D inserted by [2023 c. 28 s. 8](#)
- s. 6D(1)(a) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(7\)](#)
- s. 6D(1)(b) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(7\)](#)
- s. 7(4A) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11A(2) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11B(2) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11A(3) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11B(3) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11A(3) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 8 para. 11B(3) words substituted by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 2 para. 8\(15\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)